

Weatherford Independent School District Board Agenda Item

The mission of the Weatherford ISD is to educate, engage, and empower all students in a safe and positive learning environment to discover and reach their greatest potential.

Date March 10, 2025

Administrator(s) Preparing Report

Kristy Dowd, Executive Director of Human Resources

<u>Subject</u>

Professional Non-Chapter 21 Contract Positions

Background Information

Non-Chapter 21 contracts shall be provided for positions included on the list approved by the Board. A non-Chapter 21 contract shall not be governed by Chapter 21 of the Education Code per Board Policy DCE(LOCAL).

While the Human Resources Department did not add any positions for the 2024-2025 school year, one of the positions was reclassified as Human Resources Manager. This position has been added to the Non-Chapter 21 Contract position list.

Strategic Plan Information

Relates to Strategic Goal #1 – Focus on Student Success

- Relates to Strategic Goal #2 Focus on Students, Parents, and Communities
- Relates to Strategic Goal #3 Focus on Operational Excellence
- Relates to Strategic Goal #4 Focus on Employees and Organizational Development
- Relates to Strategic Goal #5 Focus on Stewardship

Administrative Recommendation

Administration recommends approval of the list of positions requiring Professional Non-Chapter 21 contracts.